
PARTS CATALOG
PF-92
Jan 20 200
6





PREFACE

This Parts Catalog contains listings of parts used

Diagrams are provided with the listings to aid the service technician in identifying clearly, the

item to be orderd.

Whenever ordering parts, consult this Parts Catalog for all of the information pertaining to each

item. Be sure to include, in the Parts Request, the full item description, the item part number,

and the quantity.

COPYRIGHT (C) 1999 CANON INC.

Use of this manual should be 
strictly supervised to avoid 

disclosure of confidential 

information.





Contents
NUMERICAL INDEX

PF-92 ..................................................................................................1-1

PF-92

RA ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM ......................................2-1
R11 INTERNAL COMPONENTS ..................................................2-2
R30 CASSETTE ............................................................................2-5
R40 PAPER PICK-UP FEEDER ASS'Y ........................................2-7





NUMERICAL INDEX
PF-92
PARTS NUMBER
FIGURE

& PARTS NUMBER
FIGURE

& PARTS NUMBER
FIGURE

&

KEY NO. KEY NO. KEY NO

NPN R11 -
RA0-1068-000 R11 - 1
RC1-5200-000 R11 - 2
RC1-5348-000 R30 - 3
RC1-5349-000 R30 - 4
RC1-5352-000 R30 - 5
RC1-5353-000 R30 - 6
RC1-5355-000 R30 - 8
RC1-5359-000 R30 - 9
RC1-5360-000 R30 - 10
RC1-5361-000 R30 - 11
RC1-5362-000 R30 - 12
RC1-5382-000 R30 - 13
RC1-5383-000 R30 - 14
RC1-5384-000 R30 - 15
RC1-5385-000 R30 - 16
RC1-5386-000 R11 - 29
RC1-5390-000 R30 - 7
RC1-5396-000 R11 - 30
RC1-5397-000 R11 - 31
RC1-5398-000 R11 - 33
RC1-5399-000 R11 - 34
RC1-5400-000 R11 - 3
RC1-5401-000 R11 - 4
RC1-5402-000 R11 - 5
RC1-5410-000 R40 - 1
RC1-5411-000 R40 - 2
RC1-5412-000 R40 - 3
RC1-5416-000 R40 - 4
RC1-5419-000 R40 - 5
RC1-5420-000 R40 - 6
RC1-5421-000 R40 - 7
RC1-5425-000 R40 - 8
RC1-5426-000 R40 - 9
RC1-5427-000 R40 - 10
RC1-5428-000 R40 - 11
RC1-5429-000 R40 - 12
RC1-5439-000 R11 - 6
RC1-5440-000 R40 - 13
RC1-5453-000 R11 - 7
RC1-5459-000 R11 - 8
RC1-5460-000 R11 - 9
RC1-5465-000 R11 - 12
RC1-5466-000 R11 - 13
RC1-5467-000 R11 - 14
RC1-5468-000 R11 - 15
RC2-0097-000 R30 - 28
RC2-0098-000 R30 - 2
RC2-0099-000 R30 - 1
RC2-0100-000 R11 - 10
RC2-0102-000 R11 - 11
RK2-0670-000 R11 - 16

RK2-0720-000 R40 - 14
RL1-0749-030 R11 - 17
RL1-1196-000 R11 - 18
RM1-1918-000 R30 - 23
RM1-1919-000 R30 - 24
RM1-1920-000 R30 - 26
RM1-1921-000 R30 - 27
RM1-1922-000 R30 - 25
RM1-1929-020 R40 - 18
RM1-1942-000 R40 -
RM1-1984-000 R11 - 32
RM1-2006-000 R40 - 17
RM1-3192-000 R30 -
RU5-0483-000 R11 - 19
RU5-0484-000 R11 - 20
RU5-0487-000 R11 - 21
RU5-0491-000 R11 - 22
RU5-0492-000 R11 - 23
RU5-2465-000 R30 - 17
RU5-2466-000 R30 - 18
RU5-2467-000 R30 - 19
RU5-2468-000 R30 - 20
RU5-2473-000 R30 - 21
RU5-2474-000 R30 - 22
RU5-2477-000 R40 - 15
RU5-2479-000 R11 - 24
RU5-2481-000 R11 - 25
VS1-7257-007 R11 - 26
WG8-5696-000 R40 - 16
WT2-5694-000 R11 - 27
XA9-1420-000 R11 - 36
XA9-1499-000 R11 - 35
XA9-1500-010 R11 - 28
XB4-7400-809 R30 - 501
XB4-7401-005 R11 - 501
XB4-7401-005 R40 - 501
1-1





PF-92

PF-92
R96-5076-
000

LQBA000001





Contents
RA ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM ...................................................................2-1
R11 INTERNAL COMPONENTS ...............................................................................2-2
R30 CASSETTE .........................................................................................................2-5
R40 PAPER PICK-UP FEEDER ASS'Y .....................................................................2-7





FIGURE RA

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM
R30

CASSETTE

R40

PAPER PICK-UP FEEDER ASS'Y
2-1



FIGURE R11

INTERNAL COMPONENTS
SEE FIGURE R40

(J5202)

(SL4)
(J1202)

B

A C

C

A

B

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

9

10

20

11

1213
13

13

14

15

16

18

19

21

23

24

25

26

27

28
28

28

35

28

28

28
28

28

28

28
28

36

28

28

28

28

28

35

28

28

28

28

35

29

30

31

28

28

28

33

34

2828

28

28

32

22

17

501
2-2



FIGURE 
& KEY 

NO.

PARTS 
NUMBER

R
A
N
K

Q'TY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER/
REMARKS

S
V
C

Fig.R11 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS

1 RA0-1068-000 1 CAP, CONTINUITY

2 RC1-5200-000 1 COVER, CASSETTE DUST

3 RC1-5400-000 N 1 BASE, MOTOR

4 RC1-5401-000 1 CLUTCH, MECHANICAL

5 RC1-5402-000 1 SPRING, LEAF

6 RC1-5439-000 1 BUSHING

7 RC1-5453-000 1 HOLDER, DRAWER CONNECTOR

8 RC1-5459-000 1 HOLDER, SWING GEAR

9 RC1-5460-000 2 PLATE, GROUNDING

10 RC2-0100-000 1 COVER, OPTION FRONT

11 RC2-0102-000 1 COVER, OPTION LEFT

12 RC1-5465-000 1 COVER, PCB

13 RC1-5466-000 3 SHAFT, POSITIONING

14 RC1-5467-000 1 COVER, SWING GEAR

15 RC1-5468-000 1 STOP, CLUTCH

16 RK2-0670-000 1 SOLENOID SL4 J1202

17 RL1-0749-030 1 PICK-UP GEAR ASS'Y

18 RL1-1196-000 1 COVER, OPTION RIGHT

19 RU5-0483-000 1 GEAR, 47T/26T

20 RU5-0484-000 1 GEAR, 40T/43T

21 RU5-0487-000 1 CAM/GEAR, 26T

22 RU5-0491-000 1 GEAR, 19T

23 RU5-0492-000 1 GEAR, 18T

24 RU5-2479-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

25 RU5-2481-000 1 SPRING, TENSION

26 VS1-7257-007 1 CONNECTOR, DRAWER J5202

27 WT2-5694-000 1 CLIP CLAMP, WIRE

28 XA9-1500-010 37 SCREW, S, M3X8

29 RC1-5386-000 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

30 RC1-5396-000 1 GUIDE, CASSETTE, FRONT LEFT

31 RC1-5397-000 1 GUIDE, CASSETTE, REAR LEFT
2-3



32 RM1-1984-000 1 PAPER FEEDER PCB ASS'Y

33 RC1-5398-000 1 GUIDE, CASSETTE, REAR RIGHT

34 RC1-5399-000 1 GUIDE, CASSETTE, FRONT RIGHT

35 XA9-1499-000 5 SCREW, RS, M3X6

36 XA9-1420-000 2 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8

501 XB4-7401-005 4 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X10

FIGURE 
& KEY 

NO.

PARTS 
NUMBER

R
A
N
K

Q'TY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER/
REMARKS

S
V
C

2-4



FIGURE R30

CASSETTE
A

A

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

28

10
20

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

18

19

19
21

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

22

17

17 501

7

2-5



FIGURE 
& KEY 

NO.

PARTS 
NUMBER

R
A
N
K

Q'TY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER/
REMARKS

S
V
C

Fig.R30 RM1-3192-000 1 CASSETTE

1 RC2-0099-000 1 PANEL, FRONT

2 RC2-0098-000 1 FRAME, FRONT

3 RC1-5348-000 1 STOPPER, CASSETTE, LEFT

4 RC1-5349-000 1 STOPPER, CASSETTE, RIGHT

5 RC1-5352-000 1 ARM, CLAW RELEASE, LEFT

6 RC1-5353-000 1 ARM, CLAW RELEASE, RIGHT

7 RC1-5390-000 1 SHEET, RESISTOR

8 RC1-5355-000 1 ARM, PLATE LOCK RELEASE, MD.

9 RC1-5359-000 1 SIZE PLATE, PAPER

10 RC1-5360-000 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

11 RC1-5361-000 1 SPRING, GROUNDING

12 RC1-5362-000 1 PLATE, CASSETTE REINFORCEMENT

13 RC1-5382-000 1 ARM, MD. PLATE RELEASE, LEFT

14 RC1-5383-000 1 CLAW, MD. PLATE RELEASE, LEFT

15 RC1-5384-000 1 ARM, MD. PLATE RELEASE, RIGHT

16 RC1-5385-000 1 CLAW, MD. PLATE RELEASE, RIGHT

17 RU5-2465-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

18 RU5-2466-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

19 RU5-2467-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

20 RU5-2468-000 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION

21 RU5-2473-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

22 RU5-2474-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

23 RM1-1918-000 1 BACK END LIMIT PLATE ASS'Y

24 RM1-1919-000 1 MIDDLE PLATE ASS'Y

25 RM1-1922-000 1 SEPARATION ASS'Y

26 RM1-1920-000 1 LEFT PAPER SIDE END ASS'Y

27 RM1-1921-000 1 RIGHT PAPER SIDE END ASS'Y

28 RC2-0097-000 1 ARM, REMNANT INDICAION

501 XB4-7400-809 2 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUISS HEAD,M4X8
2-6



FIGURE R40

PAPER PICK-UP FEEDER ASS'Y
(SR6)
(J1203)

(J1203)

(J5006)

A

A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

8

8

9

9

10

18

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

16

501

501

501

501

17
2-7



FIGURE 
& KEY 

NO.

PARTS 
NUMBER

R
A
N
K

Q'TY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER/
REMARKS

S
V
C

Fig.R40 RM1-1942-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP FEEDER ASS'Y

1 RC1-5410-000 1 GUIDE, REGISTRATION

2 RC1-5411-000 1 PLATE, REG. GROUNDING, 1

3 RC1-5412-000 1 PLATE, REG. GROUNDING, 2

4 RC1-5416-000 1 COVER, PICK-UP FEED FRAME

5 RC1-5419-000 1 GUIDE, PRE-TRANSFER

6 RC1-5420-000 1 ROLLER, REGISTRATION DRIVE

7 RC1-5421-000 2 BUSHING

8 RC1-5425-000 2 ROLLER, REGISTRATION, A

9 RC1-5426-000 2 ROLLER, REGISTRATION, B

10 RC1-5427-000 2 ROLLER, REGISTRATION, C

11 RC1-5428-000 1 BUSHING

12 RC1-5429-000 1 BUSHING

13 RC1-5440-000 1 ROLLER, PAPER PICK-UP

14 RK2-0720-000 N 1 RESISTOR, FILM, 330MOHM

15 RU5-2477-000 2 SPRING, TENSION

16 WG8-5696-000 1 PHOTO INTERRUPTER, TLP1243 SR6 J1203

17 RM1-2006-000 1 CABLE, OPTION SENSOR J1203,5006

18 RM1-1929-020 1 PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASS'Y

501 XB4-7401-005 4 SCREW,TAPPING,TRUSS HEAD,M4X10
2-8



Prepared by
CANON INC.

OIP HFE Promotion Center




	PF-92
	PF-92
	PF-92
	FIGURE RA
	FIGURE R11
	FIGURE R30
	FIGURE R40



